

Sessions Case No. 39/2019

CIS Registration No. 39/2019 CNR No.WBND05-000187-2019

J.O. Code. - WB00728

Order no. 15

Dated: 23.11.2022

Out of two (02) accused persons on CB, both are present by filing hazira. Ld. PP as well as Ld. Defence counsel both are present. Ld. Advocate for the accused files a petition praying for time due Ld. Senior Advocate is ailing, which is considered and allowed. Today is fixed for evidence. No witness is present today. Under such circumstances the present schedule is canceled. A fresh schedule is prepared today.

To **16.01.2023** for evidence of CSW 2, 3
17.01.2023 for evidence of CSW 4, 5
18.01.2023 for evidence of CSW 6, 7.

Dictated and corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge
Nabadwip, Nadia

Addl. Sessions Judge
Nabadwip, Nadia