

Sessions Case No. 39/2019

CIS Registration No. 39/2019 CNR No.WBND05-000187-2019

J.O. Code. - WB00728

Order no. 37

Dated: 30.01.2026

Out of two accused persons on CB, one accused is present by filing hazira. One accused is absent by petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C. praying for representing him through his Ld. Advocate, which is considered and allowed.

Ld. PP as well as Ld. Defence counsel both are present.

Today is fixed for E/R of WWA and evidence of CSW 7.

No E/R is received. No witness is present today.

At this stage Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused files a petition praying for marking the photocopy of medical documents as exhibit.

Ld. PP raises not objection and also gave consent in marking the same as exhibit.

Accordingly, the photocopy of medical documents two sheets are marked as Exhibit A series (FPDW).

Considering the evidence on record and submission of the Ld. PP evidence is closed.

To **10.03.2026** for examination of the accused persons u/s 313 Cr.P.C.

Sd/-
(Debabrata Kundu)
Additional Sessions Judge
Nabadwip, Nadia

